

SEAMEO SEN Regional Centre for Special Education



UNIVERSITAS NEGERI MALANG Prodi Pendidikan Luar Biasa

LETTER OF INTENT

BETWEEN

SOUTHEAST ASIAN MINISTERS OF EDUCATION ORGANIZATION REGIONAL CENTRE FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

AND

UNIVERSITAS NEGERI MALANG

Southeast Asian Ministers of Education Organization Regional Centre For Special Education (SEAMEO SEN) Malaysia, and Universitas Negeri Malang through its Prodi Pendidikan Luar Biasa, agree to establish a formal linkage to foster international cooperation in education, training and research for the benefit of both institutions and the people they serve.

It is the intent of the two institutions to cooperate, within their respective legal and institutional/ organization requirements, strategic plans and goals, and availability of resources, to explore the following:

- The potential for joint projects, such as joint research activities and education programs;
- The exchange of knowledge and information through library materials, research publications and other venues as appropriate;
- Invitation of authorized officials to visit and to develop cooperative mechanisms between the parties
- Other potential educational developments and ideas that would mutually benefit both parties

Before any of these activities can be implemented, it is mutually agreed that details shall be worked out in specific activities agreements by both parties that are acceptable to all regulatory authorities. Both parties agree to fully comply with any and all export control laws that may be applicable to the exchange and transmission of any data, equipment, information, or personnel in the pursuit of the aims outlines above.

Both parties shall mutually explore various institutional, governmental, and private sources of funding to support the programs they contemplate. Any activity requiring resources from either party will be jointly discussed to assure that both parties agree to the financial arrangements prior to the start of that activity.

Both parties agree that neither party has the right to use either's name, logo, or marks in any way relative to any proposed program or activity without the other party's written approval.

This is the entire agreement between the parties, and no other representations, promises or agreements, oral or otherwise, shall be in force or effect, unless both parties agree in writing otherwise subsequent to the date of this agreement. This agreement may be supplemented, amended, or revised only in writing by both parties.

This agreement is not considered to be contract creating legal and financial relationships between the parties. Rather, it is designed to facilitate and develop a genuine and mutually beneficial exchange process/research relationship.

In the event where both parties wish to establish cooperative and collaboration programmes, the parties may enter into **Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)** or a **Memorandum of Agreement (MoA)** of which the MoA shall have a binding effect on both parties.

Each party shall designate a person to serve a liaison for implementing this Agreement. For SEAMEO SEN the contact person will be the Director of SEAMEO SEN. For Universitas Negeri Malang, the contact person will be Ketua Prodi Pendidikan Luar Biasa.

This agreement should be reviewed every five years or earlier as the parties deem appropriate, to evaluate progress. The agreement may be extended for additional five years periods upon the written consent of both parties.

This agreement may be terminated by either party with a minimum of 120 days written notice. Activities in progress at the time of termination of this agreement shall be permitted to conclude as planned unless otherwise agreed.

For SEAMEO SEN
Regional Centre for Special Education

For UNIVERSITAS NEGERI MALANG

PROF. DR. MOHAMMAD EFENDI M.Pd.M.Kes Ketua Prodi Pendidikan Luar Biasa UNIVERSITAS NEGERI MALANG

Date: __25 - [- 14

DR. YASMIN BINTI HUSSAIN

Director

SEAMEO SEN

Date: 25 - 01 - 2014.